102873061

Form PTO-1595 / 0 - 7 - 10/20   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   OMB No. 0551-0027 (over 5/30/2005)   PATENTS ONLY			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	10414223		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KELLY, Campbell LINDQUIST, Carl SMITH, Manville MACMILLAN, Bruce MATRO, Felix Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: JL Audio, Inc.  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ĺ		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 10369 North Commerce Parkway		
10/19/04 10/15/2004; 10/20/04; 10/18/04 Execution Date:	City: Miramar State: FL Zip: 33025-3962  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Pablo Meles, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
AKERMAN SENTERFITT	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 3188	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 50-0951		
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Pablo Meles, Esquire  Name of Person Signing  Total number of peace including cover	Signature October 27, 2004  Signature Date  r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10/974233

**REEL: 015933 FRAME: 0327** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We, Campbell Kelly of Frauenfeld, Switzerland, a citizen of Great Britain, Manville Smith of Occord Creek, R., a citizen of Peru., Bruce Macmillan of Phoenix, Arizona, a citizen of the United States of America, Felix Matro of Many, Az, a citizen of USA, and Carl Lindquist of Research Az a citizen of USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EQUALIZATION OF A REPLACEMENT LOAD, executed by me on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, <u>JL Audio, Inc.</u>, (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Florida corporation having a place of business at <u>10369 North Commerce Parkway</u>, <u>Miramar</u>, <u>FL 33025-3962</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I/We hereby warrant that I/we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I/we hereby covenant that I/we, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Ü	14/ 150	Ktober Zitel	
Campbell Ke	elly 🗇	Date	
WITNESS 1:	Same of Visionan S	<u> </u>	- 15/10/014
	Printed Name ADDRESS: SSSS 1		Date
WITNESS 2:	KARIN OBERG	Tai Dal	15-10-04
	Printed Name ADDRESS: <u>১০.৮০</u>	Signature	Date

Date: 10/20/04 Manville Smith
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF BROWARD )
Before me on this day of
Date: 10/18/04  Bruce Macmillan
STATE OF ARIZONA ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Maricopar</u> )
Before me on this
Personally known  Produced identification Identification: Az Drivers  License  ISAURA RROMO Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires February 11 2006

Date: <u>10 - 18 - 12</u> 04	Felix Matro
STATE OF <u>ARIZONA</u> , COUNTY OF <u>Mancapa</u> )	) SS
	day of, 2004, came <u>Felix Matro</u> , to me known to ing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to
Personally known  Produced identification Produced identification:    Drivers (S	rint, type or stamp name of notary Jawra P. Romo  Seal)  ISABRA P. Romo  Notary Public Airona  Mahcopa County  My Commission Expires  February 11 2006
Date: 1011912004	Carl Lindquist
STATE OF <u>ARIZON</u> A COUNTY OF <u>HARICOPA</u> )	) SS
	day of, 2004, came <u>Carl Lindquist</u> , to me known to ing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to
	JASON E. COBB Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires June 2, 2007

RECORDED: 10/27/2004